Fannin County Board of Commissioners

Jamie Hensley, Chairman

Johnny Scearce, Post One Commissioner Glenn Patterson, Post Two Commissioner

AGENDA First Public Hearing March 19th, 2024 @ 4:30 p.m. Jury Assembly Room - Third Floor

OPENING: 1st Public Hearing:

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

NEW BUSINESS:

- 2. Land Development Ordinance (Tabled from Feb. 13th, 2024)
- Mobile Home & RV Park Ordinance (Tabled from Feb. 13th, 2024)
- 4. Noise Ordinance
- 5. Reporting & Collections of Timber Tax
- 6. Regulation of Adult Entertainment Ordinance
- 7. Alcoholic Beverage Ordinance
- 8. Cemetery Ordinance
- 9. Destruction of County Signs Ordinance
- 10. Historic Preservation Ordinance
- 11. Indigent Defense Ordinance
- 12. Keeping or Wild & Exotic Animals
- 13. Enforcement Officer Ordinance
- 14. Pseudoephedrine Ordinance
- 15. Short Term Rentals

CLOSING:

16. Adjournment

The Fannin County Board of Commissioners meetings are held every second and fourth Tuesday at 5:30 p.m. in the Jury Assembly Room – Third Floor of the Fannin County Courthouse.

Agendas are posted to the County website within 24 hours of the next scheduled meeting. Video of the Board Meeting will be posted to the website for viewing. This agenda has been approved by the Chairman and is subject to change at his discretion. If you have questions or concerns, contact Chairman Hensley at jhensley@fannincountyga.org

Visit the Fannin County Website at www.fannincountyga.com Visit the Fannin County Website at www.fannincountyga.com

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the ADA Coordinator, Jessie Hall at 706-258-5108 promptly to allow the County to make reasonable accommodations for these persons.